Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 9651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 05/2	26/2011	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi	
		ET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 11036	325600	documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)	
Rana J. Arefieg	Name: Thuban		
	Internal Addre	ess:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	a.,		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	<del>_</del>	S: 234A Mountain Raod	
Execution Date(s) May 14, 2011		234A Mountain Raou	
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: Ridgefield		
Joint Research Agreement	State: ст		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: us	Zip: <u>06877</u>	
Other	Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes	<b>₹</b> No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total numbe	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: David M. Quinlan			
Internal Address: Suite 300	7. Total fee (3/	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 32 Nassau Street	X Enclosed	a situaged to deposit account	
	None requir	ed (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Princeton	8. Payment Info		
tate: NJ Zip: 08542			
hone Number:_(609) 921-8660	_		
ax Number:_(609) 921-8651	Deposit Acc	ount Number	
mail Address: david@quinlanpc.com		381 NUH 18 00000009 13068723	
Signature: Delindill (1)	91 FC	:8621 46.00 OP	
Signature		May (8, 2011	
David M. Quinlan	Tota	al number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	she	eet attachments and documents. 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 026421 FRAME: 0150

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED,

I, Rana J. Arefieg, a citizen of the United States, residing at 234A Mountain Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto THUBAN, INC, a corporation of Connecticut,

having a place of business at 234A Mountain Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877,

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in and to certain inventions relating to

## ADHESIVE BANDAGE DISPENSING ARRANGEMENTS

and described in a United States patent application executed on even date herewith, and in and to said applications, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as said Assignee may designate.

AND I authorize and empower said Assignee or nominee to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

AND I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted therefor.

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or nominee all facts known to me pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominee in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States and applicable foreign countries and jurisdictions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this /4 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011

STATE OF CONNECTICUT )

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD )

On this 14 day of May, 2011, before me personally appeared Rana J. Arefieg, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

Raymond Filogomo
Notary Public-Connecticut
My Commission Expires
February 28, 2016

PATENT REEL: 026421 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 05/18/2011